
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

50 100 150
g/m3

50 100 150
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST1



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

150 300
g/m3

150 300
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

200 400 600
g/m3

200 400 600
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

200 400 600
g/m3

200 400 600
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.965 3.929 5.894 7.858
g/m3

0.000 1.965 3.929 5.894 7.858
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
g/m3

0.001 0.000 0.001
g/m3

0.98450 0.99225 1.00000 1.00787 1.01574
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 2.71 5.41 8.12 10.83
g/m3

0.00 2.71 5.41 8.12 10.83
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
g/m3

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
g/m3

0.9337 0.9668 1.0000 1.0355 1.0710
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.03 4.09 8.15 12.21 16.27
g/m3

0.03 4.09 8.15 12.21 16.27
g/m3

0.1099 0.0549 0.0000 0.0549 0.1099
g/m3

0.004 0.000 0.004
g/m3

0.97628 0.98814 1.00000 1.01215 1.02430
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 2.52 5.04 7.56 10.08
g/m3

0.00 2.52 5.04 7.56 10.08
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
g/m3

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
g/m3

0.99439 0.99720 1.00000 1.00282 1.00564
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.766 1.532 2.297 3.063
g/m3

0.000 0.766 1.532 2.297 3.063
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.751 1.502 2.252 3.003
g/m3

0.000 0.751 1.502 2.252 3.003
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 14.48 28.96 43.44 57.92
g/m3

0.00 14.48 28.96 43.44 57.92
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 7.34 14.68 22.02 29.36
g/m3

0.00 7.34 14.68 22.02 29.36
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.8 5.6 8.4 11.2
g/m3

0.0 2.8 5.6 8.4 11.2
g/m3

0.008 0.000 0.008
g/m3

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
g/m3

0.99241 0.99621 1.00000 1.00382 1.00765
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Complex_SOA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 8.19 16.37 24.55 32.73
g/m3

0.01 8.19 16.37 24.55 32.73
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Simple_SOA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
g/m3

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 5

0.99174 0.99587 1.00000 1.00416 1.00833
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AERI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
g/m3

0.002 0.004 0.006
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

0.8710 0.9355 1.0000 1.0741 1.1481
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0481 0.0961 0.1442 0.1923
g/m3

0.0000 0.0481 0.0961 0.1442 0.1923
g/m3

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 5

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 6

0.997050 0.998525 1.000000 1.001479 1.002959
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
g/m3

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
g/m3

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

0.99250 0.99625 1.00000 1.00378 1.00756
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
g/m3

0.001 0.002 0.003
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 6

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 7

0.98868 0.99434 1.00000 1.00573 1.01145
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2327 0.4653 0.6980 0.9306
g/m3

0.0000 0.2327 0.4653 0.6980 0.9306
g/m3

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
g/m3

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 5

0.97897 0.98949 1.00000 1.01074 1.02148
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NITs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 1.265 2.530 3.795 5.060
g/m3

0.001 1.265 2.530 3.795 5.060
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 6

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 8

0.9168 0.9584 1.0000 1.0454 1.0908
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALAAL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.385 0.770 1.155 1.540
g/m3

0.000 0.385 0.770 1.155 1.540
g/m3

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
g/m3

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 5

0.9411 0.9705 1.0000 1.0313 1.0626
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALACL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 22.2 44.4 66.6 88.8
g/m3

0.0 22.2 44.4 66.6 88.8
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.922 1.845 2.767 3.690
g/m3

0.000 0.922 1.845 2.767 3.690
g/m3

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
g/m3

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 5

0.8543 0.9271 1.0000 1.0853 1.1706
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCAL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 12.24 24.48 36.71 48.95
g/m3

0.00 12.24 24.48 36.71 48.95
g/m3

0.001 0.000 0.001
g/m3

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 5

0.98595 0.99297 1.00000 1.00713 1.01425
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCCL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
g/m3

0.008 0.016 0.024
g/m3

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

0.98399 0.99199 1.00000 1.00814 1.01628
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4s



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.015 0.030
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_pFe
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